900230277 08/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest (Recorded at R3387/F0045)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		108/03/2012	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Century Transporation, Inc.	
Street Address:	45 East Park Drive	
City:	Westampton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2800146	LOAD-TO-DELIVER	
Registration Number:	2800145	GUARANTEED SERVICE - WITH NO FINE PRINT	
Registration Number:	2497180	NEW CENTURY TRANSPORTATION, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-584-2154

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Attention: Emily Iverson, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2058030-0009/WELLS FARGO TRADEMARK

900230277 REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0263

P \$90.00 2800146

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Iverson, Esq. / McGuireWoods LLP	
Signature:	/Emily Iverson/	
Date:	08/06/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=USPTO Wells Fargo Termination#page1.tif source=USPTO Wells Fargo Termination#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0264

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor by	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	Name: New Century Transportation, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 45 East Park Drive			
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Westampton			
Corporation- State:	State: New Jersey			
X Other National Bank	Country: USA Zip: 08060			
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Cltizenship			
Execution Date(s) August 3, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship New Jersey, USA			
Security Agreement Change of Name	U Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2800146; 2800145; 2497180			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: McGuireWoods LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attention: Emily Iverson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00			
Street Address: 1345 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: New York Zip:10105				
Phone Number: 212-548-2154				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: eiverson@mcguirewoods.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Emily Weston	August 3, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Emily Iverson, Esq. / McGuireWoods Lt.P Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the lenders (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to the Security Agreement as defined hereunder.

WHEREAS, NEW CENTURY TRANSPORTATION, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications to the Administrative Agent pursuant to a certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of August 14, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), made by Grantor and the other obligors party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent.

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in each of the following trademarks and trademark applications (the "Released Trademarks"):

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
LOAD-TO-DELIVER	12/30/2003	2800146
GUARANTEED SERVICE - WITH NO FINE PRINT	12/30/2003	2800145
NEW CENTURY TRANSPORTATION, INC. (and design)	10/09/2001	2497180

The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09-07-06 at Reel 3387; Frame 0045.

This Release is a complete release of the security interest and liens created by the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Trademarks identified herein. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Ronald F. Bentien, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President

\40488921

RECORDED: 08/06/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0266